
From: Richard Kahn
To: Jeffrey Epstein <jeevacation@gmail.com> 

Subject: IPE sample 
Date: Fri, 26 Oct 2018 18:39:57 +0000 

please note that size is not what we plan on ordering however what is interesting per Jack is that the actual sizes 
will vary from quote: 

Per Jack: 

The 1x6 refers to the rough-cut green wood: it shrinks during drying, then the dried wood is 
planed smooth, so the finished lumber is supposed to end up at 3/4"x5.5". While it 
doesn't really shrink that much, the mills get more usable finished 1x6's from a given tree if 
they cut them slightly smaller to begin with. 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc.

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Jack Ryan 
Subject: RE: Greetings Jack, is it possible we could get samples of your IPE and fasteners to 
our PB House tomorrow, Friday 10/26? Daphne 
Date: October 26, 2018 at 2:21:40 PM EDT 
To: Daphne Wallace < , Carluz Toylo  
Cc: Rich Kahn < 

Hi Daphne, 
Mike just told me that we were only able to get you a 5/4 x 6 IPE sample which is not what we 
quoted and you requested. 5/4" is actually a thicker piece of lumber vs. the 1" we quoted you. 
I just want to make sure you understand the difference. We wanted to at least get you a 
sample of the grooved IPE with the clips. 

QUOTED: 
1x6x8 is what you asked for and that will net out a piece that is %" thick x 5-1/2" wide 

SAMPLE PIECE: 

EFTA01018456



5/4 X 6 will net out 1" thick x 5-1/2" wide (MORE EXPENSIVE) 

Any questions please let me know 
Thank you 
Jack 

From: Daphne Wallace [mailto: 
Sent: Friday, October 26, 2018 1:15 PM 
To: Jack Ryan ; Carluz Toylo •z: > 
Cc: Rich Kahn 
Subject: Re: Greetings Jack, is it possible we could get samples of your IPE and fasteners to our PB House tomorrow, 
Friday 10/26? Daphne 

Greetings Jack, 

I just s oke with Carluz. Arline, his wife will be at the house. Please ask Mike to give Carluz a call on his cell 
when he is close by and she will collect the samples from him. 

Mike can always call me if he has any concerns as well. 

Thank you and kind regards, Daphne 

On Fri, Oct 26, 2018 at 12:06 PM Jack Ryan < > wrote: 

Hi Daphne, 
Mike is going to run out and pick up the sample and he will be in the area around 1:30. Will 
Carluz be at the house or if not can Mike just drop the package at the front door? 
Please let me know 
Thanks 
Jack 

From: Daphne Wallace [mailto: 
Sent: Friday, October 26, 2018 12:24 PM 
To: Jack Ryan c:M l> 
Cc: Rich Kahn 
Subject: Re: Greetings Jack, is it possible we could get samples of your IPE and fasteners to our PB House tomorrow, 
Friday 10/26? Daphne 

Greetings Jack, 

Thank you so much. We will contact Carluz and share your contact information with him and vice versa. 

Kind regards, Daphne 

On Fri, Oct 26, 2018 at 11:14 AM Jack Ryan < > wrote: 

Yes not a problem I will drop it off later this afternoon once I have the sample and clips. I 
would say around 3-3:30 I will be in the area if that works? I will try and deliver earlier 
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From: Daphne Wallace [mailto: 
Sent: Friday, October 26, 2018 12:07 PM 
To: Jack Ryan c n 
Cc: Rich Kahn 
Subject: Re: Greetings Jack, is it possible we could get samples of your IPE and fasteners to our PB House 
tomorrow, Friday 10/26? Daphne 

Greetings Jack, 

If you could pick up and drop off at the house at the address we would greatly appreciate it. Then we 
know for sure the sample and clips make it to our Principal before he departs. 

Let us know if this can work for you, and we will contact the Manager to expect you. 

Thank you and kind regards, Daphne 

On Fri, Oct 26, 2018 at 11:06 AM Jack Ryan wrote: 

I have to go and pick it up so I could drop it off at the address listed or I can bring it back 
to my office and you can send someone to pick it up if you prefer? I also can send it out 
tonight on FedEx for a Saturday AM delivery if that helps? Let me know what works? It 
will be the sample of IPE and a sample of the IPE Deck Clips. 

From: Daphne Wallace [mailto: 
Sent: Friday, October 26, 2018 11:55 AM 
To: Jack Ryan 
Cc: Kyle reavis >; Rich Kahn 
Subject: Re: Greetings Jack, is it possible we could get samples of your IPE and fasteners to our PB House 
tomorrow, Friday 10/26? Daphne 

Greetings Jack, 

Our FedEx account number is 

Do you think it can get there by tomorrow morning? Is there anyway we can expedite for today, this 
afternoon at the end of the day? 

If you have an address maybe we can go pick it up. 

Your thoughts - we really need to get this sample and fastener to our Principal. 

Kind regards, Daphne 

On Fri, Oct 26, 2018 at 10:49 AM Jack Ryan < wrote: 

Good morning Daphne, 
What is the address we are sending the IPE sample to? I was able to source a piece of 
IPE. 
Regards, 
Jack 
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From: Daphne Wallace [mailto 
Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2018 5:56 PM 
To: Jack Ryan 
C
Subject: Re: Greetings Jack, is it possible we could get samples of your IPE and fasteners to our PB House 
tomorrow, Friday 10/26? Daphne 

Greetings Jack, 

We will ask Brice. Let me know when you have samples and fastener samples back in stock. 

Have a great evening :) Daphne 

C ; Kyle reavis < ; Rich Kahn 

On Thu, Oct 25, 2018 at 4:55 PM Jack Ryan < > wrote: 

Hi Daphne, 
Unfortunately I am fresh out of IPE samples at this moment. I have some coming in 
end of next week not sure if that will help? Do you still have the IPE sample I sent 
you for the flooring we sent you back in February? Let me know 
Jack 

From: Daphne Wallace [mailto: 
Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2018 5:45 PM 
To: Jack Ryan 
Subject: Greetings Jack, is it possible we could get samples of your IPE and fasteners to our PB House 
tomorrow, Friday 10/26? Daphne 
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